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C-16

The explanation of the assembly method is
available on the paper craft website "Paper Model

Studio” (https://papermodel.jp/cvn78-index.html).

We recommend "Borderless printing" for the printer settings.

C-18 C-19 C-20 C-21
A A

-9 L4 -9 L4

L8 L3 L8 13

g g

X X

N & N &

1 % 3 o
ot 1,
Q QU

a2 5 i ER N

Bt — mt =

=5 = =3 =

L7 L2 L7 12

[N [N

] ]

~ o}

TR N2 3

3 g Vv

= =

L6 L1 L6 L1

L5 L5

v v v v

32



33

C-38

C-37

C-32

C-31

C-30

o ] o ]
I I F—
o o o o
o I Rtk 7 L—L[Af&-HR] I deck-flame[R-center] I = - - -
o ([ J o o
| | > |
o (=) —
" o 5 5
D I Bk 7 L—L[Af%-PR] O I deck-flame[R-center] ! I O > o >
o [ o
O FHETL—LAR- %) D) deckflamelR-atf] 2 ) 2 o o
‘ — | — —
T T 0 0
| | > | |
Crn BIRZL—L[ARK-%BA] D deck-flame[R-atf] ¥ ™ O
2 2] I ) = o
() ()
[ ) [ ) [ ) [ ) ® [ ® ¢
(0 0] [ O N <t o oN —
4 4 4 4 4 A 4 4
S
0 ~ O 7o) m.
[@\] o o (@] Q
o ) U vl ) E
O & xR
() |




34

C-43

C-42

C-48

I |

N [

D R LA R AT |

deck-flame[R-fore] = :

I |

N [

R-2

mz E%uvlrﬁmﬁ-ﬂm_mz

—

deck-flame[R-fore] o :

C-44

5

C-4

C-46

http://papermodel.jp/

D ERELE




